

101182851



Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 104081								
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Norio HOKARI Takashi KAWABATA Keiji YAMAMOTO Naoto YOSHINO Naoto NISHI Nobuyoshi KOMATSU Tatsuya SOGA Shuji ISEKI Yukio HAYASHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN								
☐ Yes ⊠ No									
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
Other									
B. Execution Date: August 23, 1999									
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 23, 1999								
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers att	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 102579)								
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: October 20, 1999								
	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
40.00 OP									

PATENT REEL: 010319 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

(1.12)	T	(1)	Norio Hokari	į		(7)	Tatsuya Soga		
(1-12)	Insert Name(s) of	(2)	Takashi Kaw	abata		(8)	Shuji Iseki		
	Inventor(s)	(3)	Keiji Yamam	ioto		(9)	Yukio Hayashi		
		(4)	Naoto Yoshii	no		(10)			
		(5)	Naoto Nishi			(11)			
		(6)	Nobuyoshi K	omatsu		(12)			
		considerassign,	ar (\$1.00) and other goodersigned agree(s) to assign,						
(13)	Insert Name of Assignee	(13)	FUJI XEROX	X CO., LTD. aka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
(14)	Insert Address	(14)							
	of Assignee	America any and	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent incluany and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensi reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(15)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(15) IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS							
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(Attorney Docket No.104081)							
	cation Number	for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(16)	Insert Date of Signing	(16) on	Octo	ber 14,	1999				
(17)	of Application Alternative Identification	(17) U.S	S. application Se			0	9/383,970		
(,	for filed applications	filed	August 27,	1999			,		
with cl reexam United entire is have) r	aims or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned againation a grant of a valid Un 5) The undersigned her states resulting from said a interest herein assigned, and not executed, and will not ex	uch interferee(s) to externational ree(s) to partied States eeby author application of that he hecute, any reby grant	rence. lecute all papers Convention for berform all affir s patent to the A rize(s) and reque or any division as (they have) f agreements in c (s) the firm of	and document protection of la rmative acts we ssignee. est(s) the Comra ial, continuing ull right to cor onflict herewith OLIFF & BEI	s and per ndustrial land, which may nissioner to reissurvey the control of the control nivey the control of the	rform an Property y be ned of Pater e applica entire in	y act which may be necessar of similar agreements. cessary to obtain or confir nts to issue any and all Lette ations to the said Assignee, terest herein assigned, and yer to insert on this assigni	ary in connection or by reissue or ers Patents of the as Assignee the that he has (they ment any further	
recorda	ation of this document. In witness whereof, execute	ad by the r	indersigned on th	he date(s) onno	cite the u	ndersian	ued name(s)		
Data		Name of I	-	~ ~ ~	rio		karl	(SEAL)	
Date	10/14/1999	Name of I	-	7.0	000		rau awabata	(SEAL)	
Date Date	10/14/1999	Name of I	-	<u> </u>	rasin		manata mamoto		
Date	10/14/1999	Name of I	-	n see	7	Trost	ma-	(SEAL)	
Date	10/14/1999	Name of I	-	nasi	t r	nis	elii	(SEAL)	
Date	10/14/1398	Name of I	-	nolo	umai	hi	Komatsu	(SEAL)	
Date	10/14/1999	Name of I	-	Tata	uria	Sos	/ - / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 	(SEAL)	
Date	10/14/1999	Name of I	nventor -	Shu	ii	10se	ki	(SEAL)	
Date	10/14/1999	Name of I	nventor	July	č.	Hay	ashi.	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of l	nventor		-	· ·		(SEAL)	
Date		Name of I	nventor					(SEAL)	
Date		Name of I	nventor					(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:									
Date	10/14/1933	Witness	\mathcal{Q}	em lace	Tost	zam	0		
Date		Witness		1.2500-1804-1		1			

PATENT REEL: 010319 FRAME: 0768